
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY  
RESEARCH (AES) 

DEAN/DIRECTOR 

John Killefer, South Dakota Corn Utilization Council Endowed Dean of Agriculture, Food and Environmental 
Sciences 
Email: john.killefer@sdstate.edu 
Phone: 605-688-4148 

Bill Gibbons, AES Director & Associate Dean for Research 
Email: William.Gibbons@sdstate.edu 
Phone: 605-688-4149 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTACTS 

1. Budget and Finance 
• Justin Werkmeister, Justin.Werkmeister@sdstate.edu, 605-688-4981 

2. Grants, RFAs, Pre- and Post Award 
• Anne Taecker, Anne.Taecker@sdstate.edu,  605-882-5140  
• Shirley Jensen, Shirley.Jensen@sdstate.edu, 605-688 5907 

3. Policy, Oversight, Statutory and Regulatory Requirements 
• William Gibbons, William.Gibbons@sdstate.edu, 605-688 4149 or 605-688 4796 

4. Compliance, Internal Controls, Audits; Reporting and Accountability 
• Melissa Vandenweerd, Melissa.Vandeweerd@sdstate.edu, 605-688-5981 
• Justin Werkmeister, Justin.Werkmeister@sdstate.edu, 605-688-4981 

5. Accounting Transactions, Payment Authorization, Cash Position and Trial Balance 
•  Justin Werkmeister, Justin.Werkmeister@sdstate.edu, 605-688-4981 

EXTENSION 

DEAN/DIRECTOR 

Karla Trautman, SDSU Extension Director 
Email: karla.trautman@sdstate.edu  
Phone: 605-688-4792 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTACTS 

1. Budget and Finance 
• Justin Werkmeister, Justin.Werkmeister@sdstate.edu, 605-688-4981 

2. Grants, RFAs, Pre- and Post Award 
• Anne Taecker, Anne.Taecker@sdstate.edu, 605-882-5140 
• Shirley Jensen, Shirley.Jensen@sdstate.edu, 605-688-5907 

3. Policy, Oversight, Statutory and Regulatory Requirements  
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• Karla Trautman, Karla.Trautman@sdsate.edu, 605-688 4792  
4. Compliance, Internal Controls, Audits; Reporting and Accountability 

• Justin Werkmeister, Justin.Werkmeister@sdstate.edu, 605 688 4981  
5. Accounting Transactions, Payment Authorization, Cash Position and Balance 

• Justin Werkmeister, Justin.Werkmeister@sdstate.edu, 605 688 4981 
• Barb Suderman, barbara.suderman@sdstate.edu, 688-6987 
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